

Bid Tabulation
Beyer School Pavement and Sidewalk Improvements
Rockford Public Schools #205

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS: Bid Bond Received Addendums Received All Required Documentation		Fischer Excavating Yes Yes	N-Trak Group Yes Yes	Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group Yes Yes	Sjostrom and Sons Yes Yes	Rockford Structures Yes Yes	Northern Illinois Service Co. Yes Yes								
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	SITE SHAPING & GRADING, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 73,742.70	\$ 73,742.70	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 77,250.00	\$ 57,010.00	\$ 57,010.00	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 64,301.00	\$ 64,301.00
2	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	380	FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.84	\$ 1,838.90	\$ 1.50	\$ 570.00
3	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	7974	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,948.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 11,163.60	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,568.80	\$ 0.95	\$ 7,575.30	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,164.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,987.00
4	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	9264	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,528.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 19,454.40	\$ 2.80	\$ 25,939.20	\$ 2.80	\$ 25,939.20	\$ 3.39	\$ 31,381.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,264.00
5	TREE REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,290.96	\$ 6,290.96	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
6	GENERAL REMOVAL	1	LS	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 76,332.00	\$ 76,332.00	\$ 967.84	\$ 967.84	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	BASE REPAIR	3200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 51,360.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 45,682.05	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,400.00
8	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, CA-6, 6"	9252	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 60,138.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 67,539.60	\$ 5.05	\$ 46,722.60	\$ 3.40	\$ 31,457.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,056.44	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,634.00
9	SUB-BASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B, CA-2, 6"	9252	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,512.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 51,811.20	\$ 5.20	\$ 48,110.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 29,606.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 35,817.82	\$ 4.50	\$ 41,634.00
10	GEOGRID FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	9252	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 32,382.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 28,681.20	\$ 3.05	\$ 28,218.60	\$ 3.20	\$ 29,606.00	\$ 3.87	\$ 35,817.82	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,756.00
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50, 2"	9252	SY	\$ 7.70	\$ 71,240.40	\$ 7.80	\$ 72,165.60	\$ 8.05	\$ 74,478.60	\$ 7.91	\$ 73,183.00	\$ 11.44	\$ 105,886.44	\$ 8.30	\$ 76,791.60
12	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL19.0, N50, 2"	1104	SY	\$ 7.10	\$ 7,838.40	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,948.80	\$ 7.20	\$ 7,948.80	\$ 7.05	\$ 7,783.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 12,528.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 9,163.20
13	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, M6, 18"	1673	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,825.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 37,307.90	\$ 21.50	\$ 35,969.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 60,228.00	\$ 28.13	\$ 47,057.89	\$ 23.25	\$ 38,897.25
14	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	10218	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 61,308.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 49,557.30	\$ 5.35	\$ 54,666.30	\$ 6.90	\$ 70,504.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 67,989.55	\$ 5.90	\$ 60,286.20
15	PCC PAD, 6"	22	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 3,097.60	\$ 71.40	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 98.32	\$ 2,163.00	\$ 79.62	\$ 1,751.57	\$ 55.80	\$ 1,227.60
16	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,578.20	\$ 3,578.20	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 6,365.00	\$ 3,253.00	\$ 3,253.00	\$ 5,807.04	\$ 5,807.04	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
17	ADA PARKING SIGNS, COMPLETE	9	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 244.80	\$ 2,203.20	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 241.96	\$ 2,177.64	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
18	ADA DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80	SF	\$ 28.50	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 19.96	\$ 1,596.94	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,320.00
19	SITE LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 52,098.00	\$ 52,098.00	\$ 51,540.00	\$ 51,540.00	\$ 50,650.00	\$ 50,650.00	\$ 65,165.88	\$ 65,165.88	\$ 53,125.00	\$ 53,125.00
20	SITE MONUMENT SIGN, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,333.20	\$ 17,333.20	\$ 19,795.00	\$ 19,795.00	\$ 11,143.00	\$ 11,143.00	\$ 28,369.81	\$ 28,369.81	\$ 16,993.00	\$ 16,993.00
21	SEEDING/SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 27,021.00	\$ 27,021.00	\$ 12,944.86	\$ 12,944.86	\$ 6,473.00	\$ 6,473.00
22	EROSION CONTROL, COMPLETE	1	LS	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 4,075.00	\$ 8,594.00	\$ 8,594.00	\$ 17,658.03	\$ 17,658.03	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00
23	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	140	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 16.70	\$ 2,338.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 2,371.21	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00
24	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	1	EA	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,520.50	\$ 1,520.50	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,765.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 241.96	\$ 241.96	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
25	BUILDING TO BE RELOCATED	1	LS	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,751.50	\$ 3,751.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,786.67	\$ 3,786.67	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 5,930.00
26	WATER VALVE TO BE ADJUSTED	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 332.50	\$ 332.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 302.45	\$ 302.45	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
27	CATCH BASIN TO BE ADJUSTED	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 892.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 362.94	\$ 1,451.12	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
28	4" DIAMETER DRYWELL, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,661.56	\$ 5,323.12	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 8,350.00
29	STORM INLET, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,111.30	\$ 4,222.60	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,935.68	\$ 3,871.36	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00
30	RCP STORM SEWER, 12"	139	FT	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 7,269.70	\$ 61.50	\$ 8,548.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,282.00	\$ 45.97	\$ 6,390.16	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,560.00
31	PVC STORM SEWER, 8"	130	FT	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 52.30	\$ 6,799.00	\$ 47.10	\$ 6,123.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 36.29	\$ 4,718.22	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00
32	STORM CATCH BASIN, COMPLETE	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 968.00	\$ 1,936.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,350.78	\$ 2,661.56	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 3,224.00
33	FLARED END SECTION, 8"	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 217.16	\$ 435.55	\$ 570.00	\$ 1,140.00
34	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 4"	213	FT.	\$ 24.50	\$ 5,218.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 25.40	\$ 5,410.20	\$ 21.82	\$ 4,648.00	\$ 47.67	\$ 10,152.88	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,325.00
35	CHAIN LINK GATE, 5' WIDE, 4' HEIGHT, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 729.30	\$ 729.30	\$ 745.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 1,004.13	\$ 1,004.13	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00
36	CHAIN LINK GATE, 6.5' WIDE, 4' HEIGHT, COMPLETE	1	EA	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 754.80	\$ 754.80	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 1,028.33	\$ 1,028.33	\$ 615.00	\$ 615.00
	BID TOTAL			\$ 675,518.30		\$ 587,082.40		\$ 616,353.30		\$ 650,894.00		\$ 676,661.48		\$ 549,871.85	